OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005) * Agenuation 40095.8009.US00 RECORDATION F0	09-28-200 Traden 0RI 103090518
9/22/5 PATEN	TS
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies) William B. Giannetti	2. Name/address of receiving party(ies)
Dewey Chauvin	JAS. D. EASTON, INC. 7855 Haskell Ave., Suite 202 Van Nuys, CA 91406
Add'I names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s): Execution Date(s) 08-30-2005	
Assignment Derger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Covernment Interest Assignment	
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom	attached: Yes No 6. Total No. of applications and patent
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Dedates K. Correct	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Rodger K. Carreyn Customer No. 34055	
Perkins Cole LLP	Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2586
P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, Washington 98111-1208 (310) 788-9900	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-2586</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature: Rooka Carreyn	9/19/05
Signature	Date
Rodger K. Carreyn	Total number of pages, including cove sheet, attachments and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	
	ets) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by William B. Giannetti and Dewey Chauvin (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled "BALL BAT INCLUDING A FOCUSED FLEXURE REGION," filed July 22, 2005, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/188,146 (the "Application").

Jas. D. Easton, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 7855 Haskell Ave., Suite 202, Van Nuys, CA 91406 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including anylitigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

[/LA052410.070]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0372

ţ

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United

States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

8-30-05 Date:

Date: 8-30-05

William B. Giannetti Dewey Chauvin

[/LA052410.070]

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 09/22/2005